#### 502025897 08/15/2012

#### PATENT ASSIGNMENT

# Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
Junzo Yamaguchi	07/17/2012
Takao Ban	07/11/2012

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	DENSO CORPORATION
Street Address:	1-1, Showa-cho
City:	Kariya-city, Aichi-pref.
State/Country:	JAPAN
Postal Code:	448-8661

### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	13586228

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number**: 2482132550 **Phone**: 248-372-8418

Email: j\_blair\_miller@denso-diam.com

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

via US Mail.

Correspondent Name: DENSO International America, Inc.
Address Line 1: 24777 Denso Drive, P.O. Box 5047

Address Line 2: Mail Code 4203

Address Line 4: Southfield, MICHIGAN 48086-5047

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: DIAM-PN143686-US

NAME OF SUBMITTER: J. Blair Miller

Total Attachments: 1

source=PN143686-US\_Assignment#page1.tif

PATENT

REEL: 028791 FRAME: 0318

Application No.13/586, 228
DIAM Docket No.Diam. PNIA3486 US 143686-US-SHM-nk

## ASSIGNMENT BY INVENTORS

Sole or Joint

WHEREAS, the undersigned, hereinafter referred to as Assignor(s), have invented

AIRFLOW IV	HEASURING DEVICE	
for which the undersigned executed an application (A)even date herewith (B)on (C)in U.S. Appln. Nofil		United States of America:
AND WHEREAS,		
DENSO CORPORATION, a corporation duly org	anized under and pursu	uant to the laws of Japan
and having a principal place of business at 1	-1, Showa-cho, Kariya-c	city, Alchi-pref., 448-8661
<u>Japan</u> hereinafter referred to as Assignee, is desirous of a	cquiring an interest thereir	n:
NOW, THEREFORE, for good and val acknowledged, Assignors by these presents do sell interest, the full and exclusive right in the United Staright to claim priority under the laws of the United Staright to claim priority under the laws of the United Staright to claim priority under the laws of the United States application for patent therefor, said invention Letters Patent therefor to be held and enjoyed by Letters Patent are granted and any extensions there held by Assignors had this assignment and sale nagree to execute all instruments or documents requunited States application for patent and all foreign coff protecting title to the said invention, the United Storthe benefit of Assignee without further or other contents are contents and T States of America to Assignee(s).	, assign and transfer unto ates of America and all fore states and the Paris Conversignors of even date preparand all United States aperassignee to the full end eof as fully and entirely as not been made; and Assiguired or requested for the countries on, for litigation retates application for paten ompensation than that about the states application for paten	Assignee, its successors in eign countries, including the ention, to the said invention paratory to filling a United plications for patent and all of the term for which said the same would have been making and prosecution of egarding, or for the purpose it, or Letters Patent therefor ove set forth; and Assignors
Jurzo Yamaguchi Inventor 1: Junzo Yamaguchi	July 17. 2012	Akin Lonai Witness Yaswh Kohna Witness
Takav Bow Inventor 2: Takao Ban	July 11.20/2	Yasuk Kahna
Inventor 2: Takao Ban	// /Date	Witness

Takao Ban

**PATENT REEL: 028791 FRAME: 0319** 

**RECORDED: 08/15/2012**